
t!.s..IJ-!89 

RECEIVED fHf~' 
roNTrtACT MA.NAGE.M ' ' 

CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL F~;aMs 26 PM 2: 38 

PROJECT: Nassau County Transportation Center CHANGEORDERNUMBER: __ ~-------

DATE: ____ 0=3~11~4~n=0~12~--------------

CONTRACTNUMBER: __ C=M==1~79=9 ______ __ 

TOCONTRACTOR: ----~B=u=sh==C=o~==tru==ct=io=n~C=o=m~p~an=Y~·~m=c=·------------------------------

Reason for Change Order: Add mixing valve at lavatory in restroom; add for backflow preventer at water 
meter; add for tree trimming to facilitate ~tallation of light poles. ;=; 

~ 0 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order............................. $ 

Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum ~ncluding this Change Order ...................... $ 

298,712.00 
3 908.94 

302,620.94 

1,299.38 

303,920.32 

s: z 
~ -f 
> ;lJJ 

::s! ~;;:o _,., ~m 

3:(') 
)>m 

I 
.r::-.., 
:z 

z< >'" QO 
c...:. m ... 31:: 
N m 
0'\ 

The contract time for substantial completion will (inerease) (deerease) (unchanged) 0 days. 

APPROVED BY:~~ 
APPROVED BY: _'7,__ ___ -'H_~l-,_.--~-----

Project Manager (COA) 

APPROVED BY: c:h. cu.ANtS \~ 
Contract Manager \J U ---.) 

County ager 

Dl o OS0C{~ .. s-V:uJO P 

Date of Substantial Completion: 05/2112 
Date ofFinal Completion: 06/01112 

DATE: 3/ro /t-.z_ 
~ I 

DAru: __ 3_/,_;_s-_/_te-__ _ 

DATE:~3~-3~0~·~~~~=------

DATE:~q_-~L-~_J~{_=-------

DATE: _tf--'-JJ--1-f{f;.....__r-__ _ 



CHANGE ORDER 

PROJECT: Nassau County Transportation Center (COA) CHANGE ORDER NO: 5 

TO CONTRACTOR: 

102 North 13th Street 
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 

Bush Construction Co., Inc. 

3741 Grant Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 

The Contract is changed as follows: 

DATE: 03/14/12 

CONTRACT FOR: New Construction 

CONTRACT DATED: 11/14/11 

1. Cost for addition of water mixing valve at lavatory, backflow preventer at water supply meter 
and tree trimming to allow for installation of site lighting, all required to complete project per 
attached Proposed Change Order #5 by Bush Construction dated 3/14/12. 

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: + $ 1,299.38 

Not valid until signed by the OWner, Architect and Contractor. 

1 The original (Contract Sum) was $ 298,712.00 
1 Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 3,908.94 

The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was $ 302,620.94 
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) by this Change Order in the amount of + $ 1,299.38 
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 303,920.32 
The Contract Time will be (unchanged) zero (O) days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May2,2012 

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by 
Construction Change Directive. 

ARCHITECT 

Miranda Architects 
914 Atlantic Avenue, Suite 1E 

~ 
CONTRACTOR 

Bush Constr. Co., Inc. 
3741 Grant Street 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 

avz;;2~/ 
DATE abo dz 7 7 

OWNER 

Nassau County B.O.C.C. 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 1 

::lee~ 

DATE rlf/tr 



EusH CoNSTRUCTION CoMPANY, INc. 

Proposed Change Order # 5 

Date: 03/14/12 

Project: Nassau County Transportation Center 

To: Miranda Architects 

From: Bush Construction Company, Inc. 
Marc Newlyn 

Title: Various Changes 

Thank you for the opportunity to provide you with a proposal for the above mentioned project. Our 
price includes all labor, materials, equipment, and insurance required by law. Our scope is as follows: 

Description of work: various Changes (see attached) 

Additional Days ":.·. 0 

Superintendent $300.00 $0.00 

Project Manager $150.00 $0.00 

Subcontractor( s) Price ··.·•· . $1,125.00 

Other Costs· [ ] $0.00 

Total cost for the work described above: 

Payment Terms: Net 30 
Proposal is valid for 90 days. 

Overhead 10.00o/o $112.50 

Profit 5.00°/o $61.88 

Plr..P Bond. 2.00°/o $0.00 
Tot;.t.· $1,299.38 

$1,299.38 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Should you wish to schedule 
and proceed, please sign and return. 

Accepted and Proceed _________________ Dated. ______ _ 



Nassau County Transportation Center 

Changes in work 

Add for mixing valve at lavatory in restroom 

Add for backflow preventer at water meter originally to be by city 

Add for tree trimming to facilitate installation of light poles (verbal quote} 

Total 

Material Labor Sub 

$125.00 

$700.00 

$300.00 

Total 

$125.00 

$700.00 

$300.00 

$1,125.00 



02/23/2012 11:36 FAX 

Contractor. I Phone: 
Bush Construction Co. Inc. 399-2308 
Slreet Address: 
3741 Grant Rd. 
Job Name: 
Nassau Co. Transoortation 
Contract Number: 
Job#11 C009-1 01.00 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 1 

BARRY PARKER PLUMBING, tNC 
7107 Beach Boulevard 

Jacksonville, Florida, 32216 
PHONE (904) 722-2145 FAX (904} 722-2148 

CFC-029748 

Fax: 
399-2405 
City, State, Zip Code: 
Jacksonville. A. 32207 
Job Location: 

j Date: 
2-23-2012 

102 No. 13111 St Fernandina Bch •• A. 
Date of Contract: 11-:22-2011 

We hereby agree to make the change (s) specified below: 

~0001/0001 

To add a mixing valve to the lavatory In the restroom which was not on the specifications ................................. Add $125.00 

.. '. -~. ---~~-

--·-· 

.... "'"'~---~--

. ~-- .. 

.. 

Note: This Change Order becomes part of and in conformance with the existing contract 

We agree hereby to make the change (s) specified above at this price: $125.00 

Revised Contract Amount $4098.00 
... 

ACCEPTED: The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All work to be 
performed under the same terms and conditions as specified in original contract unless otherwise stipulated. . .. 

Signature: .. ·-

Date of Acceptance: 

I 

I 

·-·~ 



03/01/2012 11:16 FAX 

Contractor: ) Phone: 
Bush Construction Co 399-2308 
Street Address: 
3741 GrantRd. 
Job Name: 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER 

BARRY PARKER PLUMBING, INC 
7107 Beach Boulevard 

Jacksonville, Florida, 32216 
PHONE (904) 722~2145 FAX (904) 722-2148 

CFC -029748 

Fax: 
399-2405 
City, State, Zip Code: 
Jax FL32207 
Job Location: 

I Date: 
3/1112 

Nassau Co. Transoortation 102 No. 131
h St. Fernandina Bch, FL 

Contract Number: 
11 C009-1 01.00 

We hereby agree to make the change {s} specified below: 

• Fumish and install one %" bacflow on water service. 
Cartifation not included. 

Date of Contract 11-22-2011 

Note: This Change Order becomes part of and In conformance with the existing contract. 

We agree hereby to make the change (s) specified above at this price; $700.00 

Revised Contract Amount: $ 

!gt 0002/0002 

ACCEPTED: The above prices and specifications of this Change Order are satisfactory and are hereby accepted. All work to be 
performed under the same terms and conditions as specified In original contract unless otherwise stipulated. 

Signature: ------------

Date of Acceptance: ------------



IJl[) 13usH CoNSTRUCTION CoMPANY, INc. 


