
CHANGE ORDER APPROV AJn~Q;wvtP~ 3! \3 

PROJECT: Nassau County Transportation Center CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: __ 0:::....4,____ __ _ 

DATE: __ 0=2~/1=6=a~0~1~2 _______ __ 

CONTRACTNUMBER: _C=M==17~9~9 ____ __ 

TOCONTRACTOR: ----~B~u~s~h~C~o=n=~=ru~c~u~·o~n~C=o=m~p~an~y,~fu==c·~------------------------------

Reason for Change Order: Installation of additional 160' of irrigation main line due to relocation:ef the well. 
The well was originally located in an existing retention area. · 

Original Contract Sum................................................... $ 
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .. $ 

Amount ofThis Change Order (Add/Deduct) .......................... $ 

New Contract Sum fucluding this Change Order ...................... $ 

298,712.00 
3 531.95 

302,243.95 

376.99 

302,620.94 

The contract time for substantial completion will (inerease) (deerease) (unchanged) __ 0_ days. 
Date of Substantial Completion: 05/2/12 

Date ofFinal Completion: 06/01/12 

DATE:~~~~ . 
r~~~J 
c.;:.:) 

Project Manager (COA) 

APPROVED BY: -"'C:-""'~h~~:::..=..:::::"""\:ttr~· -~-+-~--~'?'~~ ~'-""'--lf---­
Contract Manager J(f 4 Q 

Direct¥= ent & Budget 
APPROVED BY: 

/ 



CHANGE ORDER 

PROJECT: Nassau County Transportation Center (COA) CHANGE ORDER NO: 4 

TO CONTRACTOR: 

102 North 13th Street 
Fernandina Beach, FL 32034 

Bush Construction Co., Inc. 

3741 Grant Road 
Jacksonville, FL 32207 

The Contract is changed as follows: 

DATE: 02/16/12 

CONTRACT FOR: New Construction 

CONTRACT DATED: 11/14/11 

1. Cost for irrigation main line due to relocation of irrigation well required to complete project per 
attached Proposed Change Order #4 by Bush Construction dated 2/16/12. 

TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT: + $ 376.99 

Not valid until signed by the Owner, Architect and Contractor. 

The original (Contract Sum) was $ 298,712.00 
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 3,531.95 
The (Contract Sum) prior to this Change Order was $ 302,243.95 
The (Contract Sum) will be (increased) by this Change Order in the amount of + $ 376.99 
The new (Contract Sum) including this Change Order will be $ 302,620.94 
The Contract Time will be (unchanged) zero (O) days 
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is May2,2012 

NOTE: This summary does not reflect changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been authorized by 
Construction Change Directive. 

ARCHITECT 

Miranda Architects 
914 Atlantic Avenue, Suite 1E 

ril.H"rrn>ol Be h, FL 32034 

CONTRACTOR 

Bush Constr. Co., Inc. 
3741 Grant Street 
Jack 2207 

By~~~~~~~-----

DATE----=--2._._--J/____,'z""--i9f--l-/-'-/ _,_C-=-"" __ 

7 7 

OWNER 

Nassau County B.O.C.C. 
96135 Nassau Place, Suite 1 
Yulee, FL 32097 

DATE_----"/L--rf___,_-~~_,_/--=2-_. · __ 



Proposed Change Order 

Date: 02/16/12 

Project: Nassau County Transportation Center 

To: Miranda Architects 

From: Bush Construction Company, Inc. 
Marc Newlyn 

Title: Additional Irrigation Main 

Thank you for the opportunity to provide you with a proposal for the above mentioned project. Our 
price includes all labor, materials, equipment, and insurance required by law. Our scope is as follows: 

Description of work: Installation of additional 160' of irrigation main line due to relocation of the 
well. The well was originally located in an existing retention area. 

Additional Days j I 0 

Superintendt:mt I $300.ool $0.00 
---- -~ 

Project Manager I $150.00 $0.00 

Subcontrador(s) Pri~] $320.00 
--~--·-------

Other Costs [ ] I $0.00 

Total cost for the work described above: 

Payment Terms: Net 30 
Proposal is valid for 90 days. 

Overhead 10.00% $32.00 
- ------------------

Profit 5.00% $17.60 
----~-- '"-"-·-··--~-

_, __ -----------· --~- ---

P&P Bond 2.00% $7.39 

Total $376.99 

$376.99 

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us. Should you wish to schedule 
and proceed, please sign and return. 

Accepted and Proceed,_.....:Su"""""'=--·.....::~"'"'Cl>T)~=-=-~=-=-N.;:_sJ<...=,:.,._, -'~"""-"'0~!\CC>:.....L-"---- Dated ______ _ 

3 



Feb. 15. 2012 9:49AM 

PllOPOSAL SIJBMm£0 TO 

S1RE[T 

c:tTY. S'rA'I'\; AND ~JP C(l(lt 

AA-CHIT€CY 

BOLD CITY LANDSCAPING&IRRIGATION 

3079 Russell Road • Green Cove Springs, FL 32043 
Phone: (904} 264-8171 • Fax:(904) 284-1505 

PHON£ 

JOB NAIA~ 

JOtl LOCATIOJ'l 

Nl\<< ~ Ce:N\.GYT'i .. Q.. I DAn oF PLANS 

No. 5202 P. 

1584.0 

···-~·····----··--............... ~----·~-~-----·-··-·-.. ---··-------··~-·---·~,.., ..... _, __ ........ --~-------"""----------~··· ................ -.. -··-··· 
...................... _____ , ______ ___._.,,. ____________ ___,_._.,,._,__..,_...._,_..,..,. .. ,..,. ..... ...,,.._.,.,.,. ••••• u•_,,._ .. ..,. ____________________ .,.,.,.,. ___ l••n•u•••~ ............. ,.,.,.., ____ .,_••n• 

·--••••••••••••••"'"""""••··-••••••••·--··-·-••••-•---------•.,.,.-............ n•••O'o-.,.....,.-...... -----··--··-·--------------· .. -..._.. .... ..,,.,_ .. _.,.,.,.,_,. .......... - ... ·-··---·-T• 

...... -•••R-·----------------·---··-·--""-.......,._"••-..-• .. ••••• .... •n,.,..,.....--4 .. ---·-·-···-··-·•••••·-··---·--·-····----·-------••?•r••-•• .. •uo-----·--·---

. '"··----------------------~-----·---------------\1'---··---··········· ......................... ------·-----~---·----------"'---'·"-"--' ........... .J-'---"-....... ----·------------···-..................... ......_.. .. 

* Utilities and all underground locating by owner* 
'!Jllr "Jli-npti9r ··hereby -to. ·.~v~n·i;,; ;;.;~ierjal-and' Tatiof'-;:t"o-;n.;iii£;;· ro-· a<:&irdi1iii::e- WiHI':ai:iOV.; 5i)ii;ifieiti9ns: ior· ·fhe $~m .. of····· · ··-

IL~5~1lkk b\.tA.W\?ftk:V. {vv~./N'fi ... "'~\oo dollars($ ~~ ... oo ). 
Payment ro be IVIIde liS follows: f 

An m,.t~rJil 1t- tu•r~f1tr-ed ,a be .. , sptr::tFttcJ All -.Qfl to be C00\1\Iett!d m i6 •orkm~:nllk• 

m:r.l\n~t .fiC(OrdtAg lo S(.tfltfttt! f)ltCht•l- An, .Jiltnalmn dr d'&ViiJbon from .a~uvt i.pe-crrrea· 

trl)ll'l lnv(Jivutl 11hlr• coth ,.,ln bto eKtt'Utttd' (fr\ty uoon wntlen otd~rf. lrdd vnll h~omr •n 

.... trlt ch .. IJP'"Oftt •nd •bov• th ... trmalt' An ~~~·fltS ronhngel'lt UIWJ"' t.t~fJ. KCflljJanf&­

Of flrlll)'~ beyond our J;~fttfOI QwMr to- {af') hr~. iV"'6dtJ .\iii!J oUt•' nKH!lar' rn"tUllft.!l. 

Oul wO*htrt .,. ruu, ~+rl!d br W(lfilmt-h"S (;Otnpttn,.allDft Jnsuttnttt , . 

J\rttpfttUtf' Of Jrnpnsnl-Tht ~bo.-e pnces. sptc•l•cai!Ons 

'-

and eonlithons al1! sat•sfaclory and are hereby atceptcd You are nulllot•zed 
'" <10 the. worl! .t~ •pee• !ted Pllymertl w•'l bl' made ·~ qvth~"d .o'IO\IP 

Dillie or Aeeertl.artce~ ~---------~------

Signature----------~---------

St~tn;oturt -------------~-------



Contract Management 
Prepared by: Charlotte J. Young, CPPB, Contract Manager 
Print Report Date: 3/1512012, 11:22AM 

CONTRACT MANAGEMENT 

CONTRACT SUMMARY 
PROJECT: COUNCIL ON AGING TRANSPORTATION CENTER 
CONTRACTOR: BUSH CONSTRUCTION 

Bush Construction (CM1799) 
Original Contract Value 
Change Orders (Approved) 
Change Orders (Pending) 
Contract Sum to Date 

FDOT Funding 

COA DEPOSIT (pursuant to Agreement CM1766) 
Original Deposit from GOA (dill. x 125%) 
Differential between FOOT funding and contractor's bid 

Change Orders 
Change Order No. 1 
Change Order No. 2 
Change Order No. 3 
Change Order No. 4 (Pending) 

BALANCE OF COA DEPOSIT: 

$298,712.00 
$3,531.95 
-$803.63 

$301,440.32 

$267,000.00 

$39,640.00 
$31,712.00 

$907.14 
$1,328.90 
$1,295.91 

$376.99 

$3,908.94 

$4,019.06 


